

File created:

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Approved

File #: 23-0551 Version: 1 Name: Intergovernmental Agreement for Calumet City

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement

(Highway)

12/12/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

Status:

On agenda: 1/26/2023 Final action: 1/26/2023

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): City of Calumet City, Illinois

Request: Approval of proposed Intergovernmental Agreement.

Goods or Services: Construction and Construction Engineering

Location: City of Calumet City, Illinois

Section: 21-CALCI-00-PV

Centerline Mileage: N/A

County Board District: 4

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: One-time agreement

Fiscal Impact: \$844,475.50

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536

Summary:

The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between the County and the City of Calumet City. The City will be the lead agency for construction and construction engineering of Riverside Drive Improvements Project.

The County will reimburse the City for its share of construction costs.

Sponsors:

Indexes: JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/26/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

File #: 23-0551, Version: 1

Other Part(ies): City of Calumet City, Illinois

**Request:** Approval of proposed Intergovernmental Agreement.

Goods or Services: Construction and Construction Engineering

Location: City of Calumet City, Illinois

Section: 21-CALCI-00-PV

Centerline Mileage: N/A

County Board District: 4

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: One-time agreement

**Fiscal Impact:** \$844,475.50

**Accounts:** Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536

## **Summary:**

The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between the County and the City of Calumet City. The City will be the lead agency for construction and construction engineering of Riverside Drive Improvements Project. The County will reimburse the City for its share of construction costs.